

LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER AND STREET  
 Project: MAINTENANCE SHOP PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS  
 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER AND STREET  
 Location: MAINTENANCE SHOP

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 428,150.00	Schwartzle Bidder: Construction	Journey Group Companies DBA Bidder: Black-Top Paving 4500 W. 58th	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc. 27275 Verhey Place
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,388,018.00	Address: 100 E Lipton Street	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Place
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/26/22	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.498.2030
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 76,791.82	\$ 76,791.82	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb And Gutter	FT	489.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,912.00	\$8.25	\$4,034.25	\$5.00	\$2,445.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	1,974.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,402.50	\$4.00	\$7,896.00	\$3.75	\$7,402.50
4	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SQYD	58.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$32.00	\$1,856.00	\$18.85	\$1,093.30
5	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	14.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00	\$7.50	\$105.00	\$25.15	\$352.10
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt Concrete	FT	3,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$3.25	\$12,025.00	\$3.75	\$13,875.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	185.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$10.25	\$1,896.25	\$12.35	\$2,284.75
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	229.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,347.25	\$12.25	\$2,805.25	\$21.35	\$4,889.15
9	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	30.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$19.75	\$592.50	\$21.35	\$640.50
10	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabiliz	CUYD	30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$19.75	\$592.50	\$21.35	\$640.50
11	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	22.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$37.75	\$830.50
12	250.0020	Incidental Work Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,795.00
13	332.0010	2" Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SY	3,019.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,133.00	\$5.50	\$16,604.50	\$4.80	\$14,491.20
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$5.25	\$1,312.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
15	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
16	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Doublesided	EACH	12.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$128.00	\$1,536.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
17	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	24.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00	\$6.50	\$156.00	\$6.25	\$150.00
18	SPECIAL	Sprinkler System Repair	LS	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,990.00	\$6,990.00
19	110.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGAL	8.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$128.00	\$1,024.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
20	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	12.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$26.00	\$312.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
21	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	7.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$2.75	\$19.25	\$2.50	\$17.50
22	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	102.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 510.00	\$0.10	\$10.20	\$0.05	\$5.10
23	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
24	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,145.00	\$1,572.50
25	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	2.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
26	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
27	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
28	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	6.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$0.35	\$2.10	\$10.00	\$60.00
29	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	510.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$38.50	\$19,635.00	\$35.00	\$17,850.00
30	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	TON	440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$135.00	\$59,400.00	\$135.00	\$59,400.00
31	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	460.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$155.00	\$71,300.00	\$135.00	\$62,100.00
32	380.3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	SQYD	58.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$110.00	\$6,380.00	\$120.00	\$6,960.00
33	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement	EACH	50.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$22.65	\$1,132.50
34	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	454.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$58.00	\$26,332.00	\$66.70	\$30,281.80
35	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00
36	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	55.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 770.00	\$23.25	\$1,278.75	\$23.25	\$1,278.75
37	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SQFT	8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$88.00	\$704.00
38	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabiliz	SQYD	200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$7.30	\$1,460.00
39	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$420.00	\$840.00
40	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	EACH	12.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$12.75	\$153.00	\$12.55	\$150.60
41	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	46.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 828.00	\$20.25	\$931.50	\$20.00	\$920.00
42	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	17.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 350.00	\$21.50	\$376.25	\$21.35	\$373.63
43	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	7.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$23.00	\$172.50	\$22.65	\$169.88
44	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign With Re	SQFT	12.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 305.00	\$23.00	\$280.60	\$22.65	\$276.33
45	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign On Post	EACH	12.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$25.50	\$306.00	\$25.15	\$301.80
46	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	6,001.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,000.50	\$0.40	\$2,400.40	\$0.40	\$2,400.40
47	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Blue	FT	110.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 55.00	\$0.50	\$55.00	\$0.45	\$49.50
48	633.1455	Pavement Marking Paint, Message	WORD	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$64.00	\$128.00	\$62.90	\$125.80
49	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Accessible P	EACH	8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$64.00	\$512.00	\$62.90	\$503.20
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>						<b>Total Bid \$ 304,380.07</b>	<b>Total Bid \$ 308,620.30</b>	<b>Total Bid \$ 316,547.78</b>		

Project: LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER AND STREET  
 MAINTENANCE SHOP PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS  
 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER AND STREET  
 Location: MAINTENANCE SHOP

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 428,150.00

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 3,388,018.00

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 05/26/22

Phone No.: 605.338.5736

Time: 2:15 PM

Value of OFM: \$

LT Companies

DBA Parkway

Bidder: Construction

27070 Duke

Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

Phone No.: 605.368.2253

Asphalt Surfacing

Bidder: Co.

1205 W. Russell

Address: Street

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.

27297 Wetland

Address: Road

Harrisburg, SD

City/State/Zip: 57032

Phone No.: 605.767.3502

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$94,507.15	\$94,507.15	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb And Gutter	FT	489.00	\$9.00	\$4,401.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 7,041.60	\$ 8.41	\$ 4,112.49
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	1,974.00	\$30.00	\$59,220.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 16,482.90	\$ 5.22	\$ 10,304.28
4	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SQYD	58.00	\$28.00	\$1,624.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 1,887.90	\$ 13.20	\$ 765.60
5	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	14.00	\$26.00	\$364.00	\$ 89.45	\$ 1,252.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 616.00
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt Concrete	FT	3,700.00	\$3.00	\$11,100.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 13,135.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	185.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 3,293.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 656.75
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	229.00	\$15.00	\$3,435.00	\$ 63.65	\$ 14,575.85	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,557.00
9	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
10	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabiliz	CUYD	30.00	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00
11	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	22.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 57.45	\$ 1,263.90	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,530.00
12	250.0020	Incidental Work Grading	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 9,728.73	\$ 9,728.73	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	332.0010	2" Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SY	3,019.00	\$1.60	\$4,830.40	\$ 4.60	\$ 13,887.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,152.00
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00
15	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 574.30	\$ 574.30	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
16	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Doublesided	EACH	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 114.85	\$ 1,378.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00
17	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	24.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 138.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00
18	SPECIAL	Sprinkler System Repair	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6,381.15	\$ 6,381.15	\$ 5,555.55	\$ 5,555.55
19	110.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGAL	8.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$ 114.85	\$ 918.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00
20	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	12.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$ 22.95	\$ 275.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00
21	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 16.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 21.00
22	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	102.00	\$2.00	\$204.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.20
23	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 229.70	\$ 229.70	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
24	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	0.50	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,871.55	\$ 1,435.78	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00
25	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	2.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$ 97.65	\$ 195.30	\$ 87.00	\$ 174.00
26	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	8.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$ 237.20	\$ 1,897.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
27	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$ 343.20	\$ 686.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	6.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 55.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 96.00
29	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	510.00	\$25.00	\$12,750.00	\$ 47.35	\$ 24,148.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,380.00
30	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	TON	440.00	\$115.00	\$50,600.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 74,360.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 59,400.00
31	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	460.00	\$135.00	\$62,100.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 77,740.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 106,720.00
32	380.3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	SQYD	58.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 112.55	\$ 6,527.90	\$ 131.00	\$ 7,598.00
33	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement	EACH	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
34	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	454.00	\$35.00	\$15,890.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 27,648.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,356.00
35	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00
36	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	55.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 1,168.75	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,567.50
37	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SQFT	8.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$ 80.40	\$ 643.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
38	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabili	SQYD	200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 750.00
39	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$ 215.70	\$ 431.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
40	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	EACH	12.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00
41	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	46.00	\$16.00	\$736.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 846.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 782.00
42	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	17.50	\$17.00	\$297.50	\$ 19.55	\$ 342.13	\$ 18.00	\$ 315.00
43	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	7.50	\$18.00	\$135.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 154.88	\$ 19.00	\$ 142.50
44	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign With Re	SQFT	12.20	\$18.00	\$219.60	\$ 20.65	\$ 251.93	\$ 19.00	\$ 231.80
45	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign On Post	EACH	12.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$ 22.95	\$ 275.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00
46	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	6,001.00	\$0.35	\$2,100.35	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,400.40	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,700.45
47	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Blue	FT	110.00	\$0.40	\$44.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 49.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 66.00
48	633.1455	Pavement Marking Paint, Message	WORD	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$ 57.45	\$ 114.90	\$ 51.00	\$ 102.00
49	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Accessible P	EACH	8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$ 57.45	\$ 459.60	\$ 51.00	\$ 408.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 353,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 371,099.99	Total Bid	\$ 464,984.12
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------